Calvin Zuelow

From: Elizabeth Rexford

Sent: Friday, February 13, 2026 8:33 AM
To: House Resources

Cc: Calvin Zuelow

Subject: FW:

Hi Calvin,

I’m going to forward you a few more letters of support for HB 258

Elizabeth Rexford

Legislative Aide - Representative Will Stapp

House District 32 — East Fairbanks, Ft. Wainwright, & Badger Rd.
Email:

from: Ancrrev: N -

Sent: Thursday, February 12, 2026 6:09 PM

To: Elzabeth Rexford <N

Subject:

Dear Elizabeth Rexford,

My name is Andrew Freeburg. My wife, Rachel Alinsunurin, and | are independent, volunteer pet rescuers
living in Unalaska/Dutch Harbor, Alaska.

| am writing to ask for your support of House Bill 258, which would offer statewide spay and neuter
support throughout Alaska. Passing HB258 would help countless communities that currently have
limited or no access to veterinary services. In addition to providing free or discounted spay and neuter
services for domestic dogs and cats, HB258 would establish an education program on the costs of
uncontrolled breeding, develop a strategy for feral domestic animals, and create long-term funding
strategies.

The program would be funded through the sale of special vehicle registration plates and contributions
from the Permanent Fund Dividend Pick.Click.Give. program.

Supporting HB258 is a vital act of compassion for our state's animals and communities. Thank you for
your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Andrew Freeburg & Rachel Alinsunurin
PO
Dutch Harbor, AK 99692
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Calvin Zuelow

From: Elizabeth Rexford

Sent: Friday, February 13, 2026 8:34 AM
To: House Resources

Cc: Calvin Zuelow

Subject: FW: Support for House Bil 258
Elizabeth Rexford

Legislative Aide - Representative Will Stapp
House District 32 — East Fairbanks, Ft. Wainwright, & Badger Rd.

Email:
Office Ph:

From: Earline Alinsunurin
Sent: Thursday, February 12, 2026 6:20 PM

To: Rep. Robyn Frier <Rep.Robyn.Frier@akleg.gov>; Rep. Maxine Dibert <Rep.Maxine.Dibert@akleg.gov>

Cc: Rep. Carolyn Hall <Rep.Carolyn.Hall@akleg.gov>; Rep. Donna Mears <Rep.Donna.Mears@akleg.gov>; Rep. Zack
Fields <Rep.Zack.Fields@akleg.gov>; Rep. Dan Saddler <Rep.Dan.Saddler@akleg.gov>; Rep. Mike Prax
<Rep.Mike.Prax@akleg.gov>; Rep. Julie Coulombe <Rep.Julie.Coulombe@akleg.gov>; Rep. Bill Elam

<Rep.Bill.Elam@akleg.gov>; Calvin Zuelow ; Sarah Snowberger
I - 25 Fexford >

Subject: Support for House Bil 258

>

Dear Representatives and Legislative staff,

| am Earline Alinsunurin and | live in Anchorage, Alaska. My son in law, Andrew Freeburg, daughter,
Rachel Alinsunurin, and | are independent, volunteer pet rescuers.

| am writing to ask for your support of House Bill 258, which would offer statewide spay and neuter
support throughout Alaska. Passing HB258 would help countless communities that currently have
limited or no access to veterinary services. In addition to providing free or discounted spay and neuter
services for domestic dogs and cats, HB258 would establish an education program on the costs of
uncontrolled breeding, develop a strategy for feral domestic animals, and create long-term funding
strategies.

The program would be funded through the sale of special vehicle registration plates and contributions
from the Permanent Fund Dividend Pick.Click.Give. program.

Supporting HB258 is an act of compassion for our state's animals and communities. Thank you for your
time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Earline Alinsunurin

I ~chorage, AK 99501
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